DRF120-960 Series
Features
 Very Compact Size
 High Effi  ciency (Up to 95%)
 150% Peak Power Capability for 4s
 ErP Compliant Design
 Low Standby Power Draw
 Remote On/Off
 Remote Voltage Adjustment
 Hazardous Location Option (/HL)
120-960W, 24V Output DIN Rail Mount Power Supplies
(1) Withstands 300VAC for 5s    (2) See installation manual    (3) See options table      *Safety certifi ed for AC input only
(4) Operating period at peak output current is 4 sec, max duty cycle <35% & < rated output power
† Certifi cation to the IEC62368-1 standard in progress (2019)
Model   DRF120 DRF240  DRF480 DRF960
 Input Voltage Range (1)  V 85 - 264VAC, 125 - 370VDC* 180 - 264VAC
 Input Frequency  Hz 47 - 63Hz
 Inrush Current (typ) (Cold Start) A 20
 Power Factor (115/230VAC)
     (Meets EN61000-3-2)
 Input Current (115/230VAC)  A 1.2 / 0.6 2.4 / 1.2  4.7 / 2.5 - / 4.5
 Line Regulation  mV <96mV
 Load Regulation  mV <240mV
 Ripple & Noise (2)  mV <240mV
 Overcurrent Protection  - >101% of peak current rating.  Shutdown after 4 seconds
 Overvoltage Protection  - 30 - 35.5V, (31.5 - 34V for DRF960).  Cycle input voltage or remote on/off  to reset
 Hold Up Time (230VAC input)  ms > 20ms >10ms
 Effi  ciency (115 / 230VAC)  % 89 / 91 92.5 / 94  92.5 / 94 - / 95
 Standby Power Draw  W <0.5W <0.5W  <0.75W <1W
 LED Indicators  - Green LED = DC is OK (>80% Nom).  Red LED = Peak Load Operation
 DC OK relay  - Relay contact 30V/1A
 Remote On / Off   - When signal is low, the output is On
 Remote Voltage Adjust  - 5 - 6V voltage programs output from 24 - 28V
 Operating Temperature  °C -25 to +70oC. Start up at -40°C. Derate linearly to 75% load above 60oC (50oC for DRF960)
 Storage Temperature  °C -40 to +85°C
 Operating Humidity (non condensing) %RH 5 - 95%RH
 Parallel Operation  - Droop Mode - Refer to Installation Manual
 Series Operation  - Possible
 Cooling  - Convection
 Withstand Voltage (For 1 minute) VAC Input to Output 3kVAC, Input to GND 1.5kVAC, Output to GND 500VDC (960W : 500VAC)
 Isolation Resistance  MΩ >100MΩ at 25°C, 70%RH & 500VDC
 Vibration (Non operating)  - 10-55Hz (sweep for 1 min); 19.6m/s2 (2G) Constant; X,Y,Z each 1 hour
 Shock  - <196m/s2
 Safety Agency Certifi cations (3)  - UL508 Listed, IEC/UL/EN60950-1†, CE Mark
    ATEX, IEC Ex, & GL. Class 1 Div 2, Group A, B, C, D (DRF120-480 only)
 Conducted & Radiated EMI  - EN55032-B Radiated & Conducted
 Immunity  - EN61000-4-2 (contact lvl 2, air lvl 3) , -3 (lvl 3), -4 (lvl 3)
    -5 (norm mode lvl 3, com mode lvl 4), -6 (lvl 3), -8 (lvl 4), -11
 Line Dips  - SEMI-F47 (200VAC input, 120-480W only)
 Weight (Typ)  g 600 900  1300 1735
 Size (WxHxD)  in 1.44 x 4.86 x 4.53 1.93 x 4.86 x 4.53  3.23 x 4.86 x 4.53 4.33 x 4.86 x 5.47
 Mounts on TS-35/7.5 or -35/15 rail mm 36.5 x 123.4 x 115 49 x 123.4 x 115  82 x 123.4 x 115 110 x 123.4 x 139
 Case material  -   Metal
 Warranty  yrs   Five years
       - 0.98 / 0.95 0.98 / 0.95 0.98 / 0.92 - / 0.98
Specifi cations
Key Market Segments & Applications
Revision C2: Jan 2020
DRF120-960 Series
  Output Adjust Max Max Peak Output Peak Output
 Model Voltage Range Current Power Current (4) Power (4)
 DRF120-24-1 24V 24 - 28V 5A 120W 7.5A 180W
 DRF240-24-1 24V 24 - 28V 10A 240W 15A 360W
 DRF480-24-1 24V 24 - 28V 20A 480W 30A 720W
 DRF960-24-1 24V 24 - 28V 40A 960W 60A 1440W
Model Selector
 Suffi  x Description
 /HL (DRF120-480 only) ATEX, IEC EX, GL Certifi cation (Incl pcb coating)
Options
Outline DRF120-24-1 Outline DRF240-24-1
Outline DRF480-24-1 Outline DRF960-24-1
For Additional Information, please visit
                                        Tел:  +7 (812) 336 43 04 (многоканальный)
                                                    Email:  org@lifeelectronics.ru
ООО “ЛайфЭлектроникс”                                                                                                                  “LifeElectronics” LLC
ИНН 7805602321 КПП 780501001 Р/С 40702810122510004610 ФАКБ "АБСОЛЮТ БАНК" (ЗАО) в г.Санкт-Петербурге К/С 30101810900000000703 БИК 044030703
      Компания «Life Electronics» занимается поставками электронных компонентов импортного и
отечественного производства от производителей и со складов крупных дистрибьюторов Европы,
Америки и Азии.
С конца 2013 года компания активно расширяет линейку поставок компонентов по направлению
коаксиальный кабель, кварцевые генераторы и конденсаторы (керамические, пленочные,
электролитические),  за  счёт заключения дистрибьюторских договоров
      Мы предлагаем:
 Конкурентоспособные цены и скидки постоянным клиентам.
 Специальные условия для постоянных клиентов.
 Подбор аналогов.
 Поставку компонентов в любых объемах, удовлетворяющих вашим потребностям.
 Приемлемые сроки поставки, возможна ускоренная поставка.
 Доставку товара в любую точку России и стран СНГ.
 Комплексную поставку.
 Работу по проектам и поставку образцов.
 Формирование склада под заказчика.
 Сертификаты соответствия на поставляемую продукцию (по желанию клиента).
 Тестирование поставляемой продукции.
 Поставку компонентов, требующих военную и космическую приемку.
 Входной контроль качества.
 Наличие сертификата ISO.
       В составе нашей компании организован Конструкторский отдел, призванный помогать
разработчикам, и инженерам.
  Конструкторский отдел помогает осуществить:
 Регистрацию проекта у производителя компонентов.
 Техническую поддержку проекта.
 Защиту от снятия компонента с производства.
 Оценку стоимости проекта по компонентам.
 Изготовление тестовой платы монтаж и пусконаладочные работы.